505966070 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 051260 Frame 0467. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN JOSIFOV	12/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIOPLAN GMBH
Street Address:	GIESDORFER STR. 20C
City:	D-50997 KÖLN
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29716656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)490-1403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474901400 Email: pto@pauleyip.com

PAULEY ERICKSON & KOTTIS **Correspondent Name:** 2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 365**

Address Line 4: HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMG-198-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/mark swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=CORRASSGN#page1.tif source=CORRASSGN#page2.tif source=CORRASSGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053145 FRAME: 0819** 505966070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT5863443

"JBMISSION TYPE:		1	VEW ASSIGNME	NT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	1	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
······································	***************************************	N	ame	***************************************	***************************************	Execution	Date
MARTIN JOSIFOV						12/11/2019	***********
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\TA						***************************************
Name:	VISIO	PLAN G	MBH	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Street Address:	GIESC	RFER	STR. 20C	••••••	••••••		**********
City:	D-5099	97 KÕLI	1	•	***************************************	************************************	***************************************
State/Country:	GERM	ANY					************

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	l					
Property Type			Number	***************************************			
~~~~		297166					
Application Number:	DATA	297166					
Application Number:		297166 (847)49	56				<del></del>
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b	e sent to	(847)49 o the e-i	90-1403 mail address firs				nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	(847)49 o the e-i d; if tha (847) 4	90-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400				nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(847)49 o the e-i d; if tha (847) 49 pto@pa	356 30-1403 <b>mail address firs</b> <b>t is unsuccessfu</b> 90-1400 auleyip.com	l, it will be s			nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	(847)49 <b>o the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> (847) 49 pto@pa PAULE	90-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K	<b>i, it will be s</b>			nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(847)49 c the e-id; if that (847) 49 pto@pa PAULE 2800 W	356 30-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K	<b>i, it will be s</b>			nt
Property Type Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if j Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	(847)49 o the e-i d; if that (847) 49 pto@pa PAULE 2800 W SUITE:	356 30-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K	<b>i, it will be s</b> KOTTIS OAD	ent via U		nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if j Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(847)49 o the e-id; if that (847) 41 pto@pa PAULE 2800 W SUITE: HOFFIV	90-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K VEST HIGGINS RO	<b>i, it will be s</b> KOTTIS OAD	ent via U		nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(847)49 o the e-i d; if that (847) 49 pto@pse PAULE 2800 W SUITE: HOFFN	00-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 Auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K VEST HIGGINS RO 365 IAN ESTATES, IL	I, it will be so	ent via U		nt
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(847)49 o the e-i d; if that (847) 49 pto@pa PAULE 2800 W SUITE: HOFFN	00-1403 mail address firs t is unsuccessful 90-1400 auleyip.com Y ERICKSON & K VEST HIGGINS RO 365 IAN ESTATES, IL	I, it will be so	ent via U		nt

PATENT REEL: 053145 FRAME: 0820

Customer No.: 42419

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor

Name:

Martin JOSIFOV

Residence:

Varna, Bulgaria

Post Office Address:

Parva Str. 22

9006 Varna, Bulgaria

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

## BACKPACK CLIP

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNOR on even date herewith, and naming as sole inventor Martin JOSIFOV; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, VisioPlan GmbH, a German Entity duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal office and place of business at Giesdorfer Str. 20c, D-50997 Koln, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent therefor of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States.

M. December 2019

Martio IOSIE

MMG-198-D 2 DHP/mem

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/13/2020 REEL: 053145 FRAME: 0822